

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 & 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8260/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 28/11/2005 in RSA No. 870/1996 & RSA
No. 871/1996 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

GOPALAKRISHNA (D) BYLRS. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYANAGOWDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA NO. 2 : Appln. for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased R.No.1)
IA NO. 3: Appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)
(With office report dt.15.9.2007)

Date: 15/11/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vijay Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Delay condoned.

Prayer for bringing on record the Lrs. of deceased
respondent No. 1 is allowed.(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master